¥

AEMPES]

r

97,

oblo. Z%mwaoo%%%%be? S
B RS
s

50660886000
5000655606 0,

0

ooooo“@a /066660660 00,

%w m%mwww

b

R Re oo,
q i >
S45a0
5
00505000050 5050005% 5030585050 5050000508

b 0 e

STOCKADE

USER MANUAL * MANUAL DE USUARIO * MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR
BENUTZERHANDBUCH * MANUALE D'USO * MANUAL DO USUARIO



x5
Cable ties
Bridas para cables
Colliers de serrage
Kabelbinder
Fascette per cavi
Abracadeiras

O

Screw #6-32 6.5mm
Tornillo #6-32 6.5mm
Vis #6-32 6.5mm
Schraube #6-32 6,5 mm
Vite #6-32 6,5 mm
Parafuso #6-32 6.5mm

(o

Screw #6-32 6mm
Tornillo #6-32 6mm
Vis #6-32 6mm
Schraube #6-32 6mm
Vite #6-326 mm
Parafuso #6-32 6mm

Screw #6-32 5mm
Tornillo #6-32 5mm
Vis #6-32 5mm
Schraube #6-32 5mm

Vite #6-325 mm
Parafuso #6-32 5mm

x4

x6

x4

@ (m:-xs

Screw M3 28mm
Tornillo M3 28mm
Vis M3 28mm
Schraube M3 28mm
Vite M3 28mm
Parafuso M3 28mm

(o

Screw M3 5mm
Tornillo M3 5mm
Vis M3 5mm
Schraube M3 5mm
Vite M3 5mm
Parafuso M3 5mm

© F=

Screw #6-3210mm
Tornillo #6-3210mm
Vis #6-3210mm
Schraube #6-3210mm
Vite #6-3210 mm
Parafuso #6-3210mm

x20

x2

(02¢20002222))00

x1
Slot cover
Tapa de laranura
Couvercle de la fente
Abdeckung des Schlitzes
Coperchio della fessura
Tampa da ranhura



USB 3.0

4'7 USB 2.0
° |—— Hp aupio

(o) Reset

O Power

.
7
case AzaliaHD Audio _connector case USB connector case USB3.0 connector (Optional)
=

EREEE
usB

Motherboard HD Audio _connector Motherboard USB connector Motherboard USB3.0 connector
PORT1L [WH] AUD GND vee % vee
PORT1R (W M| PRESENSE# D- D- T: T
PORT2R (WM| SENSE1 RETURN D+ [WE] D+ SSSESSESEE
SENSE SEND [W_| NOPIN GND [®| GND = —
PORT2L [WH| SENSE RETURN (=] NnC Y

H.D.D LED

al
g
=]

+P LED

(GND)

POWER SW

(GND)



Please remove the side panels before disassembling the front panel

Retire los paneles laterales antes de desmontar el panel frontal.

Veuillez retirer les panneaux latéraux avant de démonter le panneau avant.

Bitte entfernen Sie die Seitenteile, bevor Sie die Frontplatte demontieren.

Rimuovere i pannelli laterali prima di smontare il pannello frontale.

Retire os painéis laterais antes de desmontar o painel frontal



Make sure the power supply hole is aligned with the cooling vents of the chassis

de refrigeracdo do chassis



J

)

[ ]

f
f

J
J

CE ﬂﬂ I'e

Aims the motherboard at the copper cylinder and fix with screw “M3 5mm”.
If the copper pillar drops off please fix it with screw“#6-32 6.5mm” copper cylinder.

Apunte la placa base al cilindro de cobre y fijelo con tornillo "M3 5mm".
Si el pilar de cobre se cae, fijelo con el tornillo "#6-32 6.5mm" cilindro de cobre.

Visez la carte mere sur le cylindre de cuivre et fixez-la avec la vis "M3 5mm".
Sile pilier en cuivre tombe, fixez-le avec la vis "#6-32 6.5mm" cylindre en cuivre.

Richten Sie die Hauptplatine am Kupferzylinder aus und befestigen Sie sie mit der
Schraube "M3 5mm".

Wenn die Kupfersaule abfallt, befestigen Sie sie mit der Schraube "#6-32 6.5mm"
Kupferzylinder.

Puntare la scheda madre sul cilindro di rame e fissarla con la vite "M3 5mm".
Se la colonna di rame si stacca, fissarla con la vite "#6-32 6,5 mm" del cilindro di rame.

Apontar a placa-mae para o cilindro de cobre e fixar com o parafuso "M3 5mm".
Se o pilar de cobre cair, fixe-o com o parafuso "#6-32 6.5mm" do cilindro de cobre.



wwozl
1 |
L[]

@ _GE®
o4
—
. o
o
)

o]

3

Install fan and radiator, PSU cover support 120mm*2 fans by using 28mm screws

Instale el ventilador y el radiador, la cubierta de la PSU soporta ventiladores de 120mm*2
usando tornillos de 28mm

Installer le ventilateur et le radiateur, le couvercle de |'unité d'alimentation supporte les
ventilateurs de 120mm*2 a I'aide de vis de 28mm.

Installieren Sie Lifter und Kiihler, die PSU-Abdeckung unterstitzt 120mm*2 Lufter mit
28mm Schrauben

Installare la ventola e il radiatore, il coperchio dell'alimentatore supporta ventole da 120
mm*2 utilizzando viti da 28 mm.

Instale a ventoinha e o radiador, a tampa da PSU suporta ventoinhas de 120 mm*2 com
parafusos de 28 mm



HDD cage is removeable and adjustable for fit 3.5" HDD or SSD, by using #6-32 5mm
screws you can mount the drives to cage.

La jaula del disco duro es desmontable y ajustable para adaptarse a 3,5 "HDD o SSD,
mediante el uso de tornillos # 6-32 5mm puede montar las unidades a la jaula.

La cage a disques durs est amovible et réglable pour s'adapter aux disques durs de 3,5" ou
aux disques SSD. Des vis #6-32 de 5 mm permettent de monter les disques sur la cage.

Der Festplattenkafig ist abnehmbar und einstellbar fiir 3.5" HDD oder SSD, mit #6-32
5mm Schrauben kénnen Sie die Laufwerke am Kafig befestigen.

La gabbia per HDD & rimovibile e regolabile per adattarsia HDD o SSD da 3,5"; utilizzando
vitida 5 mm #6-32 & possibile montare le unita sulla gabbia.

A gaiola do disco rigido é amovivel e ajustavel para encaixar discos rigidos de 3,5" ou SSD,
utilizando os parafusos #6-32 5mm para montar as unidades na gaiola.



Sl

=
sl
=

50

S

s
S

SO
<
==

S
o
<
e
9
S
S
S

2SSk

S

SOk
CESEs
=
X
<

2SS
e

0
@ © o
205

=
2
S
(e
o

5
=
%

58ese
o3
258558
S
<

=
oS
S
S;
3%

==
BEcE
oS
oS
080
S
S0
S5

s
2

0%
S5

=
e
S
=
e
s

&
S

0

=

=

The case mount can support HDD and SSD, please unscrew the mount before installation.
Using the 5mm screws you can install the SSD of your choice.

El soporte de la caja puede soportar HDD y SSD, por favor desatornille el soporte antes de
lainstalacién. Usando los tornillos de 5mm puede instalar el SSD de su eleccién.

dévisser le support avant l'installation. En utilisant les vis de 5mm, vous pouvez installer le
SSD de votre choix.

Halterung vor der Installation ab. Mit den 5 mm Schrauben kénnen Sie die SSD |hrer Wahl
installieren.

Il supporto del case pud supportare HDD e SSD, si prega di svitare il supporto prima
dell'installazione. Utilizzando le viti da 5 mm & possibile installare I'SSD di propria scelta.

O suporte da caixa pode suportar HDD e SSD, por favor desaperte o suporte antes da
instalacdo. Utilizando os parafusos de 5 mm, pode instalar o SSD da sua escolha.






Remove the back slot cover behinid the case than install the graphics card by using the
6mm screws. You can adjust the graphics card accordingly by the slot cover behind the
case.

Retire la tapa de la ranura trasera de la carcasa e instale |a tarjeta grafica con los tornillos
de 6 mm. Usted puede ajustar la tarjeta grafica en consecuencia por la tapa de la ranura
detras de la caja.

Retirez le couvercle de la fente arriére du boitier et installez la carte graphique a l'aide des
vis de 6 mm. Vous pouvez ajuster la carte graphique en fonction du couvercle de la fente
derriére le boitier.

Entfernen Sie die hintere Slotabdeckung hinter dem Gehause und installieren Sie
die Grafikkarte mit den 6mm Schrauben. Sie kénnen die Grafikkarte durch die
Steckplatzabdeckung hinter dem Gehause entsprechend einstellen.

Rimuovere il coperchio dello slot posteriore dietro il telaio e installare la scheda grafica
utilizzando le viti da 6 mm. E possibile regolare la scheda grafica in base al coperchio dello
slot dietro il telaio.

Retire a tampa da ranhura atras da caixa e instale a placa grafica utilizando os parafusos
de 6 mm. Pode ajustar a placa grafica de acordo com a tampa da ranhura atras da caixa.



¥

AEMPEST

GARRISON

more information at: www.tempestofficial.com



